BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of Hearing Examiner Files:
HC-18-001 - HC-18-007
FOUR SEASONS HOTEL SEATTLE, ET AL.
Department References:

from a decision issued by the Director, 3029782

Department of Construction and Inspections,

regarding a Major Public Project Construction ORDER CONSOLIDATING
Variance HEARING

Seven appeals have been received by the Office of Hearing Examiner, regarding the
Alaskan Way Viaduct project. (Hearing Examiner Files: HC-18-001 through HC-18-007).

Because the appeals concern the same applicant and raise similar issues, they should be
consolidated and considered at one hearing. It is therefore ORDERED that these appeals
shall be heard at a consolidated hearing on a date to be determined in the Office of Hearing
Examiner, Hearing Room 4000, 700 Fifth Avenue, (Seattle Municipal Tower, 40" Floor)
Seattle, Washington.

Entered this 17" day of April, 2018.

Oihus. Drles Fhcdlofynsr

Barbara Dykes Ehrlickman, Deputy Hearing Examiner
Office of the Hearing Examiner

P.O. Box 94729

Seattle, WA 98124-4729

Phone: (206) 684-0521

Fax: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Notice of Prehearing Conference and Order

Consolidating Hearing to each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter
of Four Seasons Hotel Seattle et al.., Hearing Examiner Files: HC-18-001 through HC-18-007

in the manner indicated.

John Gleason
Johng@secprop.com

Kay Smith-Blum
kay@butchblum.com

Jackie Swarts
Jackiel.home@yahoo.com

Andrew Konstantaras
akonsta@me.com

Michael Roberts
mjsroberts@icloud.com

Party Method of Service
Appellants [_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Four Seasons Hotel Seattle [] Inter-office Mail
Michael Pedder X1 E-mail
michael.pedder@fourseasons.com [] Fax
[_] Hand Delivery
98 Union Homeowners Association []Legal Messenger

Applicant/Appellant
Deborah Cade

Assistant Attorney General
deborahc@atg.wa.gov

Danielle Oliver
danielleo@atg.wa.gov

Melissa Calahan
Melissael @atg.wa.gov

[ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

E-mail

[ ] Fax

[_] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger




E-service Mailbox
tpcef{@atg. wa.gov

Department Legal Counsel
Patrick Downs

Assistant City Attorney
Patrick.downs@seattle.gov

James Dasher
James.Dasher@seattle.gov

Dan Goodman
Dan.Goodman@seattle.gov

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

E-mail

[ ] Fax

[ ] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Dated: April 17. 2018
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Alayna John$on
Legal Assistant




